

<u>CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA</u> <u>Marketing / Public Relations Deptt., 16th Floor, Chandermukhi,</u> <u>Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021</u>

CO:Mktg /PR.2020:PRESS:

18th Aug. 2020

The Commerce/Banking Editor, MUMBAI.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are appending here-below a press release of Central Bank of India appoints Chief Risk Officer with a request to publish it in your esteemed daily & oblige.

With kind regards,

Yours Sincerely,

S H Ayubi DGM/Chief Marketing Officer R L Nayak AGM-PR/CCD

PRESS RELEASE

Central Bank of India appoints Chief Risk Officer



Mr. Ashwini Kumar Shukla has been appointed as Chief Risk Officer in Central Bank of India w.e.f 03rd August 2020. As part of reform agenda announced by Ministry of Finance last year August 2019, state run lender is first one to appoint a CRO from market. Mr. Shukla has over 35 years of diversified experience in banking and was working as General Manager, Risk Management Department of State Bank of India, before his appointment in Central bank of India. With this appointment, 108 year old institution will further strengthen risk management and risk culture in the bank and lead to sustainable value creation for its stakeholders.

##